STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DW 23-101

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC., PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY,
AND PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

Joint Petition for Approval of Consolidation of Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.
and Pittsfield Aqueduct Company with Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

Procedural Order Re: Request to Amend Procedural Schedule

On March 21, 2024, Pennichuck East Utility, Inc., Pittsfield Aqueduct Company,
and Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. (collectively, the Joint Petitioners) refiled their March
19, 2024 request to amend the current procedural schedule, representing that the other
parties either assented to, or had no objection to, this request. Accordingly, the Joint
Petitioners’ request to amend procedural schedule is GRANTED, so that current schedule
is amended as follows:

Data Requests — Set 1 due March 28, 2024
Responses — Set 1 due April 11, 2024

So ordered, this twenty-second day of March, 2024.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Suzanne.G.Amidonl@energy.nh.gov
wfa@rathlaw.com
Marie-Helene.B.Bailinson@energy.nh.gov
john.boisvert@pennichuck.com
boltons@nashuanh.gov
mab@nhbrownlaw.com
chris.countie@pennichuck.com
mcourtney@uptonhatfield.com
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov
lori.douglas@pennichuck.com
julia.gagnon@pennichuck.com
david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov
jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov
anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov
rlirette@sheehan.com
jlyon@sheehan.com
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
mosbon@uptonhatfield.com
laura@mitchellmunigroup.com
jjs@rathlaw.com
George.Torres@Pennichuck.com
smw(@rathlaw.com
donald.ware@pennichuck.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
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